04-2	0-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Lagrangians.	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	I III I HING SING HAN BERN BAN HARE		
Tab settings Commission Patents 101	68001E		
To the Honorable Commission Patents and Travellians. 1 Name of conveying party(ies):			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CHARLES M. HEVENOR	Name: GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.		
50 Whittles Way Glastonbury, CT 06033;	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 151 Batson Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
a county vigitorina	City: Manchester State: CT ZIP: 06040		
YOU Other Correction of Original Recordation Cover Sheet (attached sheet of It	tou .		
Execution Date: <u>July 9, 16, 19 and 26, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 2 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/288,424	1		
_ Additional numbers a	attached? CI YesXIXNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Peter J. Rainville, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	± Enclosed		
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP 04/20/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000018 09288424	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
O1 FC:581 40.00 UP Street Address: CityPlace II	8. Deposit account number:		
	13-0235		
Asylum Street			
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06103</u> – 3402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	ISE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infolence in the process of the process o	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	and I have a like a like		
Peter J. Rainville, Reg. No. 41,263	Signatura Maria 7, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

1

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): (CONTINUED)

WILLIAM J. TORTORA 77 Fisher Hill Road Willington, CT 06279;

WILLIAM A. LOOS 44 Melrose Road Broad Brook, CT 06016;

KENNETH O. WOOD 6914 Saint Vrain Road Longmont, CO 80503

EDWARD M. OSCARSON 70 Behrens Road New Hartford, CT 06057;

DAVID M. MINDEK 6 Lakeside Drive Ashford, CT 06278;

KURT J. EHRHARDT 10 High Meadow Lane Enfield, CT 06082;

JOHN K. WHITE 56 School Brook Lane Vernon, CT 06066;

RAYMOND J. MACQUEEN 52 Lynette Court New Hartford, CT 06057;

BRIAN H. LIS 19 Lewis Lane West Hartford, CT 06110-2506;

ROY DOUGLAS DOWNEY 176 Thayer Road Higganum, CT 06441;

Ţ

MICHAEL J. BANAVIGE 948 North River Road Coventry, CT 06238; and

DANIEL G. BINNALL 14 Meadow Crossing Simsbury, CT 06070

	Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and document: 12
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to the original document. Peter J. Rainville Name of Person Signing	pelief, the foregoing Information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 28,1999 gnature Date
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
Street Address: 1441 Main State:Street Address:State:State:	MA ZIP: 01104	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oursel Addresses 1//1 Main St	troot 8th Floor	G. Donneit account number
Internal Address: McCormick, Pauldi	ing & Huber LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Peter J. Rainvil	le, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	, 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Additional numbers attache	ed? CI Yes CI No
09/288,424		COPY
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ner with a new application, th	B. Patent No.
4. Application number(s) or patent num	• •	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes CKNo
Execution Date: July 9, 16, 19	9 and 26, 1999	Olly, Transcriber State. 01 ZIF. 000 10
	☐ Change of Name	City: Manchester State: CT ZIP: 06040
Assignment	. □ Merger	Street Address: 151 Batson Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	7.30.99	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CHARLES M. HEVENOR 50 Whittles Way Glastonbury, CT 06033; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		Name: GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.3x	reame and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Honorable Commissioner	101248097	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥		₩ ▼ ▼
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	, af Rivi (181) Albidi bidin bidin dina araw.	

02 FC:5A1



1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): (CONTINUED)

WILLIAM J. TORTORA 77 Fisher Hill Road Willington, CT 06279;

WILLIAM A. LOOS 44 Melrose Road Broad Brook, CT 06016;

KENNETH O. WOOD 6914 Saint Vrain Road Longmont, CO 80503

EDWARD H. OSCARSON 70 Behrens Road New Hartford, CT 06057;

DAVID M. MINDEK 6 Lakeside Drive Ashford, CT 06278;

KURT J. EHRHARDT 10 High Meadow Lane Enfield, CT 06082;

JOHN K. WHITE 56 School Brook Lane Vernon, CT 06066;

RAYMOND J. MACQUEEN 52 Lynette Court New Hartford, CT 06057;

BRIAN H. LIS 19 Lewis Lane West Hartford, CT 06110-2506;

ROY DOUGLAS DOWNEY 176 Thayer Road Higganum, CT 06441; MICHAEL J. BANAVIGE 948 North River Road Coventry, CT 06238; a

and

DANIEL G. BINNALL 14 Meadow Crossing Simsbury, CT 06070

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:
WHEREAS, we, CHARLES M. HEVENOR, WILLIAM J. TORTORA,
WILLIAM A. LOOS, KENNETH O. WOOD, EDWARD M. OSCARSON,
DAVID M. MINDEK, KURT J. EHRHARDT, JOHN K. WHITE, RAYMOND
J. MACQUEEN, BRIAN H. LIS, ROY DOUGLAS DOWNEY, MICHAEL J.
BANAVIGE and DANIEL G. BINNALL

residents of

50 Whittles Way, Glastonbury, CT 06033;
77 Fisher Hill Road, Willington, CT 06279;
44 Melrose Road, Broad Brook, CT 06016;
6914 Saint Vrain Road, Longmont, CO 80503;
70 Behrens Road, New Hartford, CT 06057;
6 Lakeside Drive, Ashford, CT 06278;
10 High Meadow Lane, Enfield, CT 06082;
56 School Brook Lane, Vernon, CT 06066;
52 Lynette Court, New Hartford, CT 06057;
19 Lewis Lane, West Hartford, CT 06110-2506;
176 Thayer Road, Higganum, CT 06441;
948 North River Road, Coventry, CT 06238; and
14 Meadow Crossing, Simsbury, CT 06070

respectively, have invented improvements in

WIDE FORMAT THERMAL PRINTER

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 8, 1999, as Application Serial No. 09/288,424, and

WHEREAS, GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.

a corporation of the State of Connecticut

1

having a place of business at 151 Batson Drive, Manchester, CT 06040

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 19 day of July , 1999.

CHARLES M. HEVENOR

PATENT REEL: 010700 FRAME: 0549

[L.S.]

STATE OF C	xnexteent	-)	0 . 1	, ,
COUNTY OF	xnextecut Harfford) ss:)	South	Winden

On this 19 day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, CHARLES M. HEVENOR, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1988

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 16 day of 3414 , 1999.

WILLIAM J. TORTORA

STATE OF Correspicint)
) ss: South Wirdon
COUNTY OF Hartford)

On this had day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, WILLIAM J. TORTORA, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

LINDA A. BENNICI
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1988 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 16 day of JULY , 1999.

William 9. Los [L.S.]
WILLIAM A. LOOS

STATE OF Correctaint)
COUNTY OF Harford) ss: Snith Wirdon

On this 16 day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, WILLIAM A. LOOS, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Kile a. Kerrici Totary Public

LINDA A. BENNICI [S NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES CCT. 31, 188 2002

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this q day of JULY, 1999.

STATE OF Colorado) ss: COUNTY OF Boulder

On this 9"day of July, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, KENNETH O. WOOD, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 03/05/2003 1250 S. Hover Rd. Longmont, CO 80501

Zulia Bleesett

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 6day of July , 1999.

EDWARD M. OSCARSON

STATE OF Connectacut)

COUNTY OF Hartford)

SS: South Wirdon

On this 14 day of July, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, EDWARD M. OSCARSON, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

LINDA A. BENNICI
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2003

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hai	nd and affixed
my seal this 16 day of July	, 1999.		

David M. Mendel [L.S.] DAVID M. MINDEK

STATE OF Cornecticut)
)ss: South Wirdson
COUNTY OF Hartford)

On this κ day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, DAVID M. MINDEK, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

LINDA A. BENNICI [SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1988 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this to day of July , 1999.

PATENT

REEL: 010700 FRAME: 0553

STATE OF Q	unectacut)	0
COUNTY OF	Harfre)ss: ·)	South Window
		\sim	

On this haday of July, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, KURT J. EHRHARDT, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

LINDA A. BENNICI SEAI NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1888 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this lb day of Ju/y, 1999.

STATE OF Connection ()

SS: South Wirdson

COUNTY OF Harfford ()

On this 16day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, JOHN K. WHITE, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

LINDA A. BENNICI
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, TSEL 2003

IN TESTIMON	IY WHER	EOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand and	affixed
my seal this 24 day of	9014	, 1999.				
	•					

(and Ma Juen [L.S.] AYMOND J. MACQUEEN

STATE OF Connecticut

)

(COUNTY OF Shiffed

On this ** day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, RAYMOND J. MACQUEEN, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

LINDA A. BENNICI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1988 [SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this body of July , 1999.

STATE OF Connecticut))ss: Snetl	<i>(</i> .)
COUNTY OF	Halfol) ss: Silver	Wirden

On this 16 day of July, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, BRIAN H. LIS, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC

[SEAL]

COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 12 2003

irla a. Berrica

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 19 day of July , 1999.

STATE OF Carrespient)

COUNTY OF Harfard)

South Wirden

On this 15 day of July, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, RAY DOUGLAS DOWNEY, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

LINDA A. BENNICI NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1985 200 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal this \mathcal{K} day of \mathcal{K} , 19	99.
9.19	
	and Borning [L.S.]
CTATE OF A	MICHAEL J. BANAVIGE
STATE OF Connecticut	0
)ss:	South Wirken
STATE OF Connecticut))ss: COUNTY OF Hartford)	
On this of day of	7 , 1999, before me, the subscriber,
personally came, MICHAEL J. BAN	AVIGE, to me known and known to be
the same person described in and w	ho executed the foregoing instrument,
and duly acknowledged that he exec	
, c	\circ
	Firls a Berriei
	Notary Public
	LINDA A. BENNICI
	NOTARY PUBLIC [SEAL] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1020
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal this 16 day of J uly , 19	99.
,	
	Daniel Bennial [L.S.]
	DANIEL G. BINNALL
STATE OF Addictions	
STATE OF Connecticut) (ss:	South Wirdon
COLUNIEY OF HALL &	Sime wither
COUNTY OF Hangla)	
#	
	, 1999, before me, the subscriber,
personally came, DANIEL G. BINN.	ÅLL, to me known and known to be the
same person described in and who	executed the foregoing instrument, and
duly acknowledged that he executed	d the same.
,	_
	\sim \bigcirc
	Kirle a. Bernici
	Motary Public
	[SEAL] LINDA A. BENNICI
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1003

RECORDED: 03/13/2000